# OP \$390.00 380521

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AT R/F 6221/0149

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Collateral Agent		12/30/2020	BANK: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Davis Vision, Inc.
Street Address:	175 East Houston Street
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78205
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3805215	COMPUVISION	
Registration Number:	3741531	COMPUVISION II	
Registration Number:	2410099	DAVISVISION	
Registration Number:	4500917	EYECARE REFRAMED	
Registration Number:	3831802	FOCUS ON AMERICA	
Registration Number:	4084706	IDEALCHOICE	
Registration Number:	4084724	IDEALCHOICE	
Registration Number:	4048152	LASER VISION	
Registration Number:	4286596	SIGHT FROM AMERICA	
Registration Number:	4286587	SIGHT FROM AMERICA DAVISVISION SEE LIFE	
Registration Number:	2744884	SUPERPAGE	
Registration Number:	3248152	THE EYECARE ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3269194	VALUE ADVANTAGE PROGRAM	
Serial Number:	87422313	ASSURED	
Serial Number:	87422272	ASSURED DIABETIC OUTREACH	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127514864

TRADEMARK REEL: 007152 FRAME: 0145

900588751

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2129061209

Email: JESSICA.BAJADA-SILVA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP, C/O JESSICA BAJADA

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049646-0358
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Silva
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Silva
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Versant (Wink) - Second Lien Trademark Release [Executed]#page1.tif source=Versant (Wink) - Second Lien Trademark Release [Executed]#page2.tif source=Versant (Wink) - Second Lien Trademark Release [Executed]#page3.tif source=Versant (Wink) - Second Lien Trademark Release [Executed]#page4.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") dated as of December 30, 2020, is made by GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, SUPERIOR BENEFIT MANAGEMENT, INC., a New Jersey corporation and DAVIS VISION, INC., a New York corporation (each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them, directly or by reference, in the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors, certain other grantors and the Collateral Agent are party to that certain Second Lien Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2017 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantors executed and delivered that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2017, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Security Agreement and the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States Trademark registrations and Trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, but excluding any intent-to-use Trademark application prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege to Use" with respect thereto (the "**Trademark Collateral**");

WHEREAS, the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 5, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6221/0149 (for Davis Vision, Inc.), Reel/Frame 6221/0159 (for Superior Vision Benefit Management, Inc.) and Reel/Frame 6221/0192 (for Superior Vision Services, Inc.);

WHEREAS each Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent now terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral without recourse to the Collateral Agent, and without representation or warranty of any kind.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has duly executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA,

as Collateral Agent

Title: Authorized Signatory

**REEL: 007152 FRAME: 0148** 

# Schedule I

# **TRADEMARKS**

## Security interest recorded at R/F 6221/0149:

Owner	Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Davis Vision, Inc.	COMPUVISION	06/22/10	3,805,215
Davis Vision, Inc.	COMPUVISION II	01/26/10	3,741,531
Davis Vision, Inc.	DAVISVISION & DESIGN	12/05/00	2,410,099
	owie\$ieion		
Davis Vision, Inc.	EYECARE REFRAMED	03/25/14	4,500,917
Davis Vision, Inc.	FOCUS ON AMERICA	08/10/10	3,831,802
Davis Vision, Inc.	IDEALCHOICE	01/10/12	4,084,706
Davis Vision, Inc.	IDEALCHOICE (stylized)	01/10/12	4,084,724
	IdealChoice		
Davis Vision, Inc.	LASER VISION AND DESIGN	11/01/11	4,048,152
Davis Vision, Inc.	SIGHT FROM AMERICA (stylized)	02/05/13	4,286,596
	Sofia (com America		
Davis Vision, Inc.	SIGHT FROM AMERICA DAVISVISION SEE LIFE (AND DESIGN)	02/05/13	4,286,587

3

Owner	Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
	Spire from America Constitution		
Davis Vision, Inc.	SUPERPAGE	07/29/03	2,744,884
Davis Vision, Inc.	THE EYECARE ADVANTAGE	05/29/07	3,248,152
Davis Vision, Inc.	VALUE ADVANTAGE PROGRAM	07/24/07	3,269,194
Davis Vision, Inc.	ASSURED	04/24/17	87422313
		(Application Date)	(Application Number)
Davis Vision, Inc.	ASSURED DIABETIC	04/24/17	87422272
	OUTREACH	(Application Date)	(Application Number)

# **Security interest recorded at R/F 6221/0159:**

Owner	Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Superior Vision Benefit Management, Inc.	BLOCK VISION	03/09/04	2,820,657
Superior Vision Benefit Management, Inc.	BLOCK VISION, INC. (WITH DESIGN IN LOGO)	01/20/04 (renewed 08/05/14)	2,806,212

# **Security interest recorded at R/F 6221/0192:**

Owner	Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Superior Vision Services, Inc.	SUPERIOR VISION	05/02/06 (renewed 07/20/16)	3,087,290
Superior Vision Services, Inc.	SUPERIOR VISION (AND DESIGN)  SUPERIOR VISION	11/29/16	5,091,525

4

US-DOCS\119806411.5

**RECORDED: 12/31/2020**